Administrative Modification #53 contains the following ARRA projects:
Modoc County - Rehabilitate Roadway, various locations

Preventative Maintenance, Various Counties



Summary of Actions
Administrative Modification #53
2009 FSTIP
Rural, Non-MPO Counties

MPO FTIP ID

Net Increase/Decrease
All Fund Sources Percentage
PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE * ($1,000) Increase/Decrease

RDWREHAB

PREVMAINT

Increase ARRA RSTP funding by
$134,000 in 09/10. Plumas County is
unable to use funds from Siskiyou County
Rehabililale Roadway, various locations, Mogoc County so donated to Modoc. 134 20%

Decrease ARRA RSTP by $134,000,
Plumas County. Funds will be fransferred
Preventative Maintenancs, various counties to Modoc Co project RDWREHAB. (134) -1%




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
TITLE {DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: 1
3 : . " prv: !
SISt PPN B CTPS.I0: Prev. Maint Title 23 771.117(d)(1) (Modernization of a highway by Sap . i
10 230-0000-0269 resurfacing, restoration, rehab, reconstruction, adding shoulders, or adding L
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: aux lane (parking weaving, turning, climbing} Grouped Project Listing) Federal Aprv: 1/
Various Counlies
EPA TABLE ll or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Varicus Agencies MPOID:  PREVMAINT
PRJ MGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Tolal For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Aclve 08312010  MPOGRAY Amendment - CosVScope/Sch. Change B SR
1 Official ~ 07/22/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 47 20,519
10 Official 06/28/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 45 20,533
9 Official ~ 08/03/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 42 20,144
8 Official  05M7/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 41 19,769
7 Official ~ 04/28/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 40 19,584
6 Official ~ 04M2/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 35 19,683
5 Official  12/30/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 27 19,830
4 Official 12/08/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 25 19,844
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10M1 1h2 1213 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
. ; RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporiation Program
%= + EREEEE o 19,957 19,957
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 15,057 19,957
» Logal Funds - PRICR 08109 08/10 10M1 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
: RW
+Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
Pe P CON 389 389
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 389 39
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 112 12/13 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transpertation Enhancement RW
CON 39 38
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL ) 30
Project Total PRIOR ~  08/09 08/10 10/11 112 12043 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 20,385 20,385
TOTAL 20,385 20,385

Comments:
T Version 12 - 08/31/2010 ***"*Reduce Plumas County funds by $134k. Funds were initially from Siskiyou Co, Plumas unable to use, now will be transferred to Modoc Co, line tem project, CTIPS 1D 230-0000-0279.

™ Version 11 - 07/21/2010 ™ Reduce funds due to savings on Lake County City of Lakeport project by $49,315. $35k of savings go lo Mendocino Comptche Rd., and $14k goes to Lakeshore Blvd Bike/Ped.overafl change
of §14k

T Version 10 - 06/23/2010 ****Include local funds for Humbold{ Co listing for Samoa Blvd $385k local funds, change in backup list due to savings from Alliance Rd. in Humbaldl Co.

e Versian 8 - 06/03/2010 ™™"Modifications to Glenn Co prejects to reconcile ARRA funds, A total of $783,536 in ARRA RSTP is now programmed for Glenn Co on this project includes de-obligations, ete. Prev. programming
had reduced the Tehama St Phase 1 to fund other phases which was incorrect.

e Mersion 8 - 05/13/2010 ™™ "Modifications to Glenn Co projects - Add new location of Phase I, Rd, 57 to South City limits of $157,615 ARRA, reduce Tehama Stresurfacing from Co Rd 53 to 57 lo $60,385 due to cost
savings.

Version 7 - 04/27/2010 ""Reduce ARRA programming for Colusa Co by $79k - savings used to fund new project COLRADAR added as part of amendment #38.

T Version 6 - 04/07/2010 *"Adds new location for Glenn Co Tehama S, savings from Glenn Co Sixth St line item project used to fund Tehamia St,removed Sixth Stlocation from grouped listing, Sixth St funding remaining
$483k, Tehama St. §181,129, Tehama St prior listing $200k, now 2 locations on Tehama St. funded with ARRA funds.

S Version 5 - 12/29/2009 **Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by 514,159 to be applied to the Yreka Bicycle Ped project - psg

e Version 4 - 11/30/2009 ™*Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $5k - funds used for Collier CIIC Cenler -

= Version 3 - 09/08/2009 ~"Adds add! location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations. - psg

e Version 2 - 06/01/2009 **Pragrams additional projects for Mendocino County - Dora St. & W. Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by $871k in 08/09 ,increase funds to De! Norte for Lake Earl Dr.5261k, and $3% of
ARRA TE- (admin mod) -

=07 Version 1 - 04/13/2009 **"***New Projecl - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainment counties

"

Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/31/2010 09:23:25 AM



Rural Non-MPQ - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Apry:
. ‘ ] | prv: 071222010
DIST: PPNG:  EA: CTIPS 1D: Prev. Maint Tille 23 771.117(d){1} (Modernizaion of a highway by State Aprv: [/
10 230-0000-0269 resurfacing, restoralion, rehab, reconstruction, adding shoulders, or adding P
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: aux lane (parking weaving, turning, climbing) Grouped Project Listing) Fedesations Y

Various Counties
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies MPOID:  PREVMAINT
PRJMGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Aclive 08/31/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 52 20,385
1 Officlal 07222010  MPOGRAY _Amendment- CoslfScopefSch. Change : ; Gy T
10 Official ~ 06/29/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - CostScepe/Sch. Change 45 20,533
9 Official ~ 06/03/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 42 20,144
8 Official ~ 05/17/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scape/Sch. Change 4 18,769
7 Official ~ 04/28/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 40 18,584
6 Official ~ 04/12/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 35 19,663
5 Official ~ 12/30/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change i 19,830
4 Official ~ 12/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cest/Scope/Sch. Change 25 19,844
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10m 1112 12113 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1of 3 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporation Program
i - ¥ " CON 20,091 20,091
= Funding Agency; N/A TOTAL 20091 2,091
* Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 12113 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 20f 3 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transperiation Funds RW
CON 389 389
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 389 389
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08109 09110 1011 1n2 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement
Ly o CON 39 39
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL ) e
Project Total PRICR 08/09 09110 1011 1142 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RwW
CON 20,519 20,518
TOTAL 20,519 20,519

Comments:
*m Version 11 - 07/21/2010 ™"Reduce funds due to savings on Lake County City of Lakeporl project by $49,315. $35k of savings go to Mendocino Comptche Rd., and $14k goes to Lakeshore Blvd Bike/Ped.overall change

of §14k

= Version 10 - 06/23/2010 *****"Include local funds for Humboldt Co listing for Samoa Bivd $389 local funds, change in backup list due to savings from Alliance Rd. in Humboldl Co.

e Version 9 - 06/03/2010 *""Modifications to Glenn Co projects to reconcile ARRA funds. A total of $783,536 in ARRA RSTP is now programmed for Glenn Co on this project includes de-obligations, etc. Prev. programming
had reduced the Tehama St Phase 1 to fund other phases which was incorrect.

= Version 8 - 05/13/2010 ="Modifications to Glenn Co projects - Add new tocation of Phase II, Rd. 57 lo South City limits of $157,615 ARRA, reduce Tehama St resurfacing from Co Rd 53 o 57 to $69,385 due to cost
savings.

T Version 7 - 0412712010 *******Reduce ARRA programming for Colusa Co by $79k - savings used to fund new project COLRADAR added as part of amendment #38.

e Version 6 - 04/07/2010 ™ *Adds new location for Glenn Co Tehama St savings from Glenn Co Sixth St. fine item project used to fund Tehama St removed Sixth St location from grouped listing, Sixth St funding remaining
$483k, Tehama St. $181,129, Tehama St prior listing $200k, now 2 locations on Tehama St funded with ARRA funds.

e Version § - 12/29/2009 *™""Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $14,159 to be appfied to the Yreka Bicycle Ped project - psg

e Version 4 - 11/30/2009 ****"Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $5k - funds used for Collier CIIC Center -

T Version 3 - 09/08/2009 ™™ ***Adds addl location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations. - psg

= Version 2 - 060172009 *"Programs additional projects for Mendocino County - Dora St & W. Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by $871k in 08/09 increase funds to Del Norte for Lake Ear Dr.$261k, and $30k of
ARRA TE- (admin mod) -

=+ Version 1 - 04/13/2009 *"New Project - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainment counties

Produst of CTIPS Page 1 08/31/2010 08:50:50 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
7 _ ‘ TITLE (DESCRIPTION]: MPOAprv:
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CLESIRs Rehabilitate Roadway, various locations (Rehabilitate roadway and pathway - AP ) i
02 230-0000-0278 with AC overlay & aggregate shoulders, provide enhancements.) . AR
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: wleslioee L
Modoc County
EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Modoc County MPOID: RDWREHAB
PRJ MGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Dale  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Actve 08312010  MPOGRAY Amendment- Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 53 ST
2 Official ~ 09/09/2003 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 656
1 Official  05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project i 608
+ Other Fed - PRICR 08/09 0810 1011 1112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
. : RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transpertation Program
* & P . CON 594 134 728
*Furding gency iR TOTAL 594 1 728
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0910 101 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
" RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancement
P e CON 62 62
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 62 82
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 112 1213 1344 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW R
CON 656 134 790
TOTAL 656 134 790

Comments:

T Version 3 - 08/31/2010 *™"""Modoc received $134k from Plumas/Siskiyou counties in ARRA RSTP. Funds will be used on existing locations, Crity Rd. 54, 4th St, East St, & ist $t Ped Pathway.
 Version 2 - 09/09/2009 ™ Increase ARRA TE funds by $48k, part of trade wih Trinity and Plumas. Plumas contributes $29,620, Trinity contributes $18,523. Modoc to use funds on Alturas 8th St pedestrian pathway

rehab and park benches - psg
T Version 1 - 04{14/2008 “*New project, with ARRA funding, multiple locations

Product of CTIPS Page 1

08/31/2010 09:24:03 AM



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

5 . ' ) TITLE (DESCRPT[ON)I MPO Aprv: 09/09/2009
DIST:  BENG: S ClESID: Rehabililale Roadway, various locations (Rehabilitate roadway and pathway Siate ADN_ /1
02 230-0000-0279 with AC overlay & aggregate shoulders, provide enhancements.) prv:
COUNTY: ROUTE; PM: Eglspe: oY
Modoc County
EPA TABLE Il or 1l EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Modoc County MPOID: RDWREHAB
PRJ MGR: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Dale Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RwW PE
3 Active  08/31/2010 MPOGRAY ~ Amendment - Cosl/Scape/Sch. Change 52 790
2 Oficial 09492008  MPOBGRAY  Amendment - CostiScope/Sch. Change 18 85
1 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 608
= Other Fed - PRICR 08/09 0910 1011 112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
. ’ RW
* Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
L i CON 594 594
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 504 594
= Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 11412 12113 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Transporlation Enhancement RW
CON 62 62
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 52 02
Project Total ERIOR 08103 09110 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 656 656
TOTAL 656 656

Comments:

rehab and park benches - psg
e Version 1 - 041142009 T*New project, with ARRA funding, multiple locations

Product of CTIPS Page 1

Version 2 - 09/09/2009 *****Increase ARRA TE funds by 348k, part of trade wiih Trinity and Plumas. Plumas contributes $29,620, Tririty contributes $18,523. Modoc to use funds on Atturas 8th St pedestrian pathway

08/31/2010 08:44:25 AM



Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Listing
Resurfacing, Restoration, Rehabilitation, Reconstruction
{adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Attainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin. Mod #53

Based on 771,117 (d){1)for Attainment/Ncnclassified Counlies
Modermnization of a highway by resurfacing, resloralion, rehabilitalion, reconslruclion,
adding shoulders, or adding auxiliary lanes (e.g., parking, weaving, tumning, climbing).

Backup list revised to add Bald Hills Rd., Humboldl County - no change in cost or funding 6/2/09. Amd. 12.
Backup lisl revised to add Lake Earl Drive Rehabilitation, Del Norte County, increase
ARRA RSTP $261,000, Amd. #14
ARRA TE funds $39,126 added lo Del Norte project Amd #14,
Mendacino added 2 projects, Dora St. and W. Commercial St. totaling $871,000- Amnd #14
Admin. Mod #18 - adds addilicnal location for Siskiyou County project - no change in cost.
Amendment #19 - adds additional location for Glenn Co - no change in cost.
11/19 - Update locations for Humboldt Co - City of Eureka, no change in cost.
11/30/08 - Admin. Mod #22 - reduces Siskiyou County RSTP by 5k - funds o be added to CIIG.
12/21/09 - add additional locations for City of Clearlake - Arrowhead Road, Pomo Road
12/24/08 - decrease Siskiyou County total by $14,159 lo be transferred to Yreka Bike/Ped
grouped project listing.
04/07M10 - revise funding for Glenn Co projects. Sixth St resurfacing was also listed as a line
item project and on greuped project listing. Admin. Mod #35 removes funding from line item,
reduces cost to $483k, adds $181k funding lo Tehama Sl extends Tehama St. localion,
STIP State Cash was removed from Sixth 5t on line item project & replaced with ARRA
on grouped projects,
©n 4/20/10 - revised grouped listing for Humbeldt County - added Redwood Drive location for $635,000
funded by savings frem Lucas St, Harris St, Airport Road and Bald Hills Rd, (e-mail from Debra Dees HCOAG).
On 4/29/10 - Admin, Med #40 - reduce Colusa Co projects by $79,000. Savings used lo fund line item project
Norman Rd. which is included in Amendment #38. ($259-79)
Admin. Mod #41 - adds new location for Glenn County - Phase lll, Road 57 1o the South City Limils
Location funded through savings from Tehama S1. Cnty Rd. 53 to Rd. 57 (reduced from 200,00 to 69,385).
Also add| savings in Sixth St. location - $56k, 30k used for landscaping, $26k used here,
Admin. Mod #42 - reconciles amounts for Glenn County - increases amount for Phase 1 - should be $418,000
Initial amounl of $547,792 should be reduced by $130,000 of deobligations only, not by amounts for other phases.
of the Tehama S1. projecls.
Admin. Mod #45 - added additional localion for City of Arcala due lo project savings. Added Samoa Blvd.
Grouped Project Listing Modified 7/1/10 for Del Norle and Humboldt per MOU - transfers $109,244 from Del Norle to
Humboldt to Redwood Dr. No amendment or adminisirative modification necessary - no change in programmed amount.
Grouped Project Listing Modified 7/21/10 - for Mendocino County - Included Orr Springs Road Lo location listings - no
change in costs or programmed amounts.
Admin Mod #47 - Decrease Lake Co by $35k, increase Mendocino Co Complche Rd by $35k, City of Lakeporl decbligated
$49,315 - $35k to Mendocine, $14k 1o Lakeshore Blvd Bikeway (BikePed).
Change lo Grouped Project lisling only: 8/11/10 - reduce Siskiyou funds by $134,000, increase Plumas by same amounl per
Rick Somers, D-2. See e-mail daled 8/11/10.
Admin Mod #53 - per Rick Somers, decrease Plumas RSTP ARRA by the $134,000. Increase will go go Modoc Co. on their
line item project, CTIPS 1D No. 230-0000-0279.

Colusa 180,000
Grimes-Arbuckle Rd. between Sycamore Slough Rd.
and SR 45

A P AR R A

A_De[N e

Pebble Beach Dr. Hemlock lo Washington

Qceanview Dr. Rehab - Mouth of Smith River Rd. to
1100 fL_ s of Spyglass Rd.

El Dorado St. Rehab - Hamillen Ave to High School
Entrance.

Rehab of 5h St, between Wendel & A St.
Lake Earl Drive rehabilitation

e T e 755{335"'
Tehama Sl. resurfacing - from County Rd. 53 to
County Rd. 57 ($69,385) 418,792

Tehama $t. resurfacing - from County Read 53 to
Cedar Sl. fed project ESPL-5062(015) 207,129

Phase |l Road 57 to the South City Limits 157,615
Sixth Street resurfacing - from South Street to Colusa

St. and Swift St. to Dale Street ($482,871) now line ilem
ject. No funding is included in grouped project listing

PM Attainment Grouped Projets #47a 07-21-10.ds



Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Lisling
Resurfacing, Restoration, Rehabililalion, Reconstruction
{adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Attainment/NonClassified Counlies

As of Admin. Mod #53

Humboldt 5,313,898
Humboldt Co.
Lucas SI. Rehab
Harris St.
Airport Rd.
Bald Hills Road {added 6/2/09)
Redwood Dr PM 3.11 to PM 4.85 ($635,000) Added
4/20/10 from savings in Lucas SL., Harris St., Airport
Rd. and Bald Hill Rd locations

City of Arcata

R&R Qon Alliance Rd.

Samoa Blvd from Union Aven to 100 ft. South of
butlermilk Lane (.49 miles)

City of Eureka
Harris St. from Broadway St. to Harrison Ave.
Hodgson St from F St to W SL
Third St from Broadway St to B St,
Summer Sl from 5th St to 14th St

Blue Lake
Greenwood Safely and School Zone

City of Rio Dell
Wildwocd Avenue

Fortuna
Fortuna Blvd.

City of Trinidad
Museum Access

2376645

Lake Co
Soda Bay Rd, Overlay

Lakeport
Forbes Street

Clearlake
Austin
Burns Valley
Arrowhead Road
Pome Road

-
Termo-Grasshopper Rd.
Susanville Rehab - Cherry Terrace, Glenn Br., Numa
Rd.

Mendocino 3,733,285
Fort Bragg

Pudding Creek Reconstruclion

Harold St. Rehabilitation

Dana Street Rehabilitation

Mendocino Co.
West Rd. Overlay
Pudding Creek Overlay
Complche Ukiah Rd. Overlay
(includes Orr Springs Road, CR 223)

City of Ukiah
South Dora Streel Rehab

City of Willits
West Commercial St. Rehab

e R N S e e et
Plumas 790,601
Grizzly Rd. Pavement Overlay - Beginning 0.7 miles

north of Stale Route located easl of the City of Portola

and extending north 3.33 miles.

Bucks Lake Rd, CR 411, pm .54 - 1.64

PM Aftainment Grouped Projcts #47a  07-21-10.xds



Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Listing
Resurfacing, Resloration, Rehabilitation, Reconstruction
(adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Atlainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin. Mod #53

Siskiyou 1,907,340
Copco Road - I-5
Various Slreets and Roads: Cily of Weed
Park Street
California Slrest
Morris Slreet
North Davis Avenue
Shasla Ave
City of Monlague
South 11th St
North L‘l tl

T O £ M S

Tehama

" 2,397,351

Overlay for San Benilo Avenue
Tehama County Road 99W

" Total Programmed as of Admin Mod #41 19,956,507
ARRA RSTP Funds Pavement Rehab, Resurf. Etc. :
Project also includes $38,126 of ARRA Regional TE
for a Del Norte project. 35,126
Local Funds for Humboldt Co. Project 389,000
Total All Funds 20,384,633

PM Attainment Grouped Projcts #47a  07-21-10xis



2008 FSTIP
Rural NonMPO Counties
Line Item Project Using Recovery Act Funds
as of Admin. Mod. #53
updated enly for Medoc County

Line item Projects
ARRA RSTP (may have local or other fund types as well)
Does not include projects funded with non ARRA funds
As of Admin. Mod #18, 09/09/09
As of Admin, Mod #35, 04/07/10
As of Admin. Mod #53, 8/31/10
ARRARSTP ARRATE

Alpine
Emigrant Trail - rehabilitation of roadway 161,640
ey A B L S s et e S D AR
Counlrywide Road System, traffic sign
replacement £70,000

Freemenl Street Sidewalk Project 130,000
Norman Rd. Driver Radar Sign & Shoulder
Improvement (Funded with savings from Pave

Maint grouped project 79,000
‘Del Norte B
Transit
Repfacemenl Bus 177,134
TE Projects
Kelsey Historic Trail Conslruction 260,874 39,126
(note: project deleted in Amendment #12) (260,874) (39,126)
LA el b St e P k- L)
L i S RO o
Glenn
Sixth St. Resurfacing 482,871
Humboldt
Transit 300,000
FTA Vehicle Exchange

(2 gas powered 30 pass. Busses & 1 diesel
powered 30 pass bys).

TE Projects

City of Ferndale
Pedestrian Sidewalks (TE & RSTP ARRA) 220,039 179,961

(Along Berding 8L, 5lh and Herberl, and Rose
d Arli jton Avenue)

E
Inyo

TE Projects
Eastern Ca Virtual Transportation Museum 26,525

Lassen

TE Projects
Skyline Rd. extension Phase 1 ) 48,117

Modoc
Rehab roadway & enhancements in multiple
locations: 728,000 61,223
County Rd. 54
4th Slreel
East St from 19th St. to Hwy 299/295
8th St Pedestrian Pathway

Meno

Lake Mary Bike Path Enhancements -
direction & informational signage, paving,

benches, bike racks 166,302 18,282
Expansion of Easlern Sierra Scenic Byway 174,000
Expansion of Eastern Sierra Scenic Byway {174,000)

(note: e-mail from Gerry LeFrancois 11/12/09
requesting projec! be deleted and instead
program Lee Vining Street Scape preject
which will be included in the grouped project
listing for Planling and Landscaping -
substitution made 11/19/09)



2009 FSTIP
Rural NonMPO Counlies
Line ltem Project Using Recovery Act Funds
as of Admin. Mod. #53
updated only for Modoc County

Plumas )
TE Project
Portola Pedeslrian Improvements 29,620
Remove ARRA Reg.TE funds Admin. Mod.
#18 (29,620)
Line Item Project 87,943 5,057

RSTP/ TE Praojects
Multimodal travel informalion facility- visitor
center Hwy 49

9-Mile Bridge Rehab and Widening 556,000

Tuolumne

J-59 - County Highway J59 upgrade through
Tuclumne, Stanislaus and Merced Counties,
12.5 miles of J-59 from Stanislaus/Tuol Ce.

line to 200 f. shert of SR 120/108. 2,’1ﬂ§.514

TE Projects R AR 4 Lo
Sugar Pine Railroad Trail 172,477 77,523

Total ARRA RSTP Line ltem Projects 5,976,920

Total ARRA TE Line Item Projects 415,688

6,392,608



